RECORD OWNER AND

LIEN CERTIFICATE

Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company
Premier Real Estate Settlement Services, Inc.

Elwood R. Harding, Jr., Agent

No. 2004-010



ATTACHED TO AND FORMING A PART OF RECORD OWNER AND LIEN

CERTIFICATE NO. 2004 - 010

FRELEAEREANAX KA T AR RERAI AR RAA AR AR Addhddeokdh i Ak h ki ddhddd ke kR hFrkh ik h ki d ik h kkhkhdd

Subject to the encumbrance and claims as fallows:
TAXES: Account No. 04A-08-080
Lienable Water and Sewer Rents — Collected by Sheriff

Mechanics and Municipal Claims — Collected By Sheriff

Mortgages: 1) Hareld B. Stein to Bank United of Texas
Dated June 6, 1995
Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 588, page 313

Washington Mutual Bank FA - vs. Harold B. Stein
Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure filed on December 3, 2001 to # 1271-CV- 2001.
Defendant served by Process Server on January 8, 2002
Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed April 17, 2002
Praecipe for Writ of Execution filed April 17, 2002
served by mail to last known address — December 27, 2002

2) Harold B. Stein to Commaercial Credit
Dated: 2-15-89
Recorded in CCRB 715, pg 852
Service tried by ceriified mail — no forwarding address

3) Harold B. Stein to Guaranty Insurance Corporation
Dated January, 2000
Recorded as Instrument No. 200000369
Notice served by Certified Mail

Bankruptcies: Nona of record in Columbia County

Exceptions: NONE

NOTE: The status or validity of title to the subject premises may be affected by matters
disclosed by survey, rights of parties in pessession and other items not found of record and not
certified hereon. Therefore, the Applicant is cautioned against using this Certificate as a basis for
consummating a real estate transaction, until this Certificate is converted into a Title Binder or
Commitment at which time additional exceptions and settlement requirements will be added.

Settliement or removal of tems and exceptions will not be made on this Cerlificate. This
Certificate may be converted into a report for title insurance at any time. If the conversion is
made within six months from the date hereof, credit will be allowed against the fee previously
paid.



COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Record Owner and Lien Certificate

Order No. 2004 —010 Effective Date: March 24, 2004

Based upon the examination of evidence in the appropriate public records,
Company certifies that the premises endorsed hereon are subject to the liens,
encumbrances and exceptions to title hereinafter set forth. This Certificate does
not constitute title insurance, liability hereunder is assumed by the Company
solely in its capacity as a abstractor for its negligence, mistakes or omissions in a
sum not exceeding Two Thousand Dollars unless otherwise endorsed hereon.

Legal Description — See attached Exhibit A

Record Owner: Harold B. Stein

Title to the said premises is vested in Harold B. Stein



COPYAIGHT 1985 ¢ &Y ALL-5TATE LEGAL SUPFLY o,
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Chis Beed

Made the Sixth day of January , i1 the year
Ninsteen kundred and :
Ninety-four 11994},

Between

FREDERICE ®. LUTZ AND HATHRYN P. LUTZ ; HUSBAND AMD
WIFE, both of 426 East Sth Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 146023
GRANTORS

A
N
b

HAROLD B, STEIN of 320 RTast 13th Street, Berwick,
FPennsvlvania 18603

GRANTEE

TWituessetl), ot in considerationof  STXTY NINE THOUSAND

(88, 00 . 00 ) o e e e e - Dollars, -

in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby achnowledged, the suid granter o

hereby grant and convey to the snid grantce his keirs and assigns,

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being
situste in the Boarough of Berwick, Columbia County and State of
Pennzylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southerly side of Fifth Street, east
of Walnut Street, at the northwest corner of Lot Na. 8; thence
along Fifth Street in a westerly direction 49-1/2 feel to a corner
of Let Meo. 6; thence along same in a sautherly direction 165-1/2
feet to Aan allev; thence along same in an easterly direction 40—
1/2 feet te corner of Lot No. 8; thence along same in a neortherly
direction 1685~1/2 feet to Fifth Street, the place of beginning.
Same being Lot Number Sevem in Owen’s Addition te the Borough aof -
Berwiclk.

BETNG the same premises which Maurics L. Earley and Elizabeth J.
Earley, husband and wife, by deed dated July 23, 1985 and recorded
in Columbia County Record Book 351 at page 876, granted and
conveyrd unto Frederick R. Lutz and Kathryn D. Lutz, hushand and
wife, grantors herein. . . .

’d e 2V IN i’y FHE GERVISK AREA SCHOBL BISTRIGY
BT TR AT RS g REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
-. %u‘f}}mgd Amount\é)'sf»f SO Paid /__ 9._ 95

Station: View3d - 04/08/2004 2:52:19 PM COLUMBIA COUNTY inst.# 1893500109 - Page 1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
quSi’h ,.:lm Wihg! &w)ﬁ VS. Hq ro c‘/ ﬂen/x

NO. /S/-8R _ED NO._)37/-¢/ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE 32/  Joro
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 240,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ LSO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE =
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM 525.00
COPIES G, 00
NOTARY $ >,00
TOTAL *¥*s5sss stk sdnhmtns § g—og oo
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 15,4
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL ko kb ks ek R sk sk ke Aok ol e e ok $ gt“/o‘-‘-/z-{
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ :
TOTAL kg kdk koo sk ek ko ok $ g /j ‘S—b
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ 55/ 34
SCHOOL DIST. $
DELINQUENT S 6o
TOTAL ES EEEE S EF RS S 3_1{3 ;"J’i}
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: ‘
SEWER s 913 54
WATER 8 /
TOTAL Sk ke ik kokkoRk kol sk ok $ ?/3,6
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s [ 70,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL EEEEEE R T $ - 0 -—
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 2B I3 90



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Washins)er Wubee! fpal vs_ thcdd  sker;
NO. /S /-03 ED NO. [/ 27]-0f D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: 3-2¢/ -Gﬁ/ e,

*

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s <f € 00600
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $ CEO.O0

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT § ~&O —

LIEN CERTIFICATE $ IS0 0

MISC. COSTS § ADSZYD

TOTAL AMQUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § LOHZ 90
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

/:D ‘); gy ‘”,’»’;{/‘%{_w

TOTAL DUE: s Yodzar
LESS DEPOSIT: § A0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s IRY3T0




Law Offices
Spear and Hoffman, pa. R

August 2, 2004

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Attn: Tim Chaimberlain

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

35 N. Main Street

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: Washington Mutual Bank, F.A.
VS,
Harold B. Stein
426 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Loan no. 6100092938
Qur file no, WMS-P-416
Docket No.: 2001-CV-1271

Dear Mr. Chaimberlain:

Please find enclosed a copy of the recorded Assignment of Mortgage pertaining to the
above referenced matter, which went to Sheriff's Sale on March 24, 2004.

Please prepare the Sheriff's Deed as previously instructed and forward same to the
Recorder of Deeds for recording,

Thank you for your kind attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, PA

Kevin P.

BD/kkh

enclosures

NJ/PA: 1020 North Kings Highway/ Suite 210/ Cherry Hill, NJ 08034/ (856) 755-1560/ fax (856) 755-1570



Instrument Number - 200408384
Recorded On 7/23/2004 At 1:27:06 PM

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
RECORDER OF DEEDS
Beverly J. Michael, Recorder
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

* Total Pages - 5

* Instrument Type - ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Invoice Number - 68372
* Grantor - STEIN, HAROLD B
* Grantee - FAIRBANKS CAPITAL CORP

User - MJS

* FEES

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $10.00
RECORDING FEES - $13.00
RECCRDER

RECCRDER IMPROVEMENT $3.00
FUND

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND §$2.900
TOTAL $28.50

This is a certification page
DO NOT DETACH

This page is now part
of this legal document.

RETURN DOCUMENT TO:
MAIL LAW OFFICES OF SPEAR & HOFFMAN, PA

1 hereby CERTIFY that this document is
racorded in the Recorder's Office of
Coilumbia County, Pennsyivania.

uul\l“illll'm"

g.'a?f....f.‘?o‘ &W\MJ-O%W

Bevarly J. Michae!
B
\’ﬁisu‘lﬁﬁﬂw

Recorder of Deeds
* - Information denoted by an asterisk may change during
the verification process and may not be reflected on this page.

O
uuﬁﬂ’-"
lmuu!l‘

%‘;: .

mﬂll'llllnu-
RECOR
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LASM2

LOAN # 00009293
POOL/COMMT . #

PREPARED BY: JOANNA CAMBLIN
(713) 964-7175

When recorded retum to : N

American Release Corporation

15511 State Highway 13 _

Branson West, MQ. 65737 “ON
FeC oood(,3 522¢

'ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Know all Men by these Presents, that, BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB, 3200
SOUTHWEST FREEWAY, #2000, HOQUSTON, TEXAS 77027

., a corporalion organized
and existing under the laws of THE UNITED STATES referred to as
ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and OTHER VALUABLE
CONSIDERATION lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable
consideration, to it in hand paid by

S“O:\th% QO“D\ v\-_o\ Q_QT@C}T‘G&‘OY"I 0o %’(Vl Qiﬂ ?\qﬁﬂ{i
tevioctaliia)

or before (he-ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has

granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns all that certain

INDENTURE OF MORTGAGE bearing date of JANUARY 06, 1995 made

and executed by HAROLD B. STEIN , UNMARRIED . .

hereinafter referred to as MORTGAGOR,
tosaid BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB _
, losecure thesum of § *%%62,100.00 ‘ covering premises
sitiate 426 EAST FIFTH STREET, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

and recorded on Y3\ O0K “ Cﬁ. Q4D in the Official Records
of COL A County, ENNSYLVANIA in BOOK
58¢% - of Mortgages, PAGE. R\, , DOCUMENT #

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

THE WITHIN MORTGAGE IS A FIRST PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE, THE
CONSIDERATION FOR WHICH CONSTITUTES A PART OF THE PURCHASE PRICE
OF THE WITHIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED TO THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN BY DEED
FROM FREDERICK AND KATHRYN LUTZ, OF EVEN DATE, TC BE RECORDED
SIMULTANEOUSLY HEREWITH.

Paga 1of 2
1069173 (8410 - ELECTRONIC LASER FORAMS, INC. * [BOQ) 3270646
™



Exhibit "A"
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é\". THAT CERTAIN 1ok, piece or parcel of land Aying
and being sityate in the Borough of Berwick, Celumbia. Caunty

:nd fzatt'of Peaneylvania, bounded and described -4 follows,
Qew t )
4

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side or Pifel-
Streat, sast of Halnut- Street, at the nerthweat cdorner of .
Lot Re. 8; thance along FLfth Bureat {a a weiterly direckion
49~1/2 feet to a coranet of Lot No, &; thence along same {n a
Boutherly dicvection 165~1/2 feet to an alleyy thence along
#2tie 1n an eazstecly direction 49«1/2 foek to corner of Lot
No. 8; theénce aleng same in a_northetlf direction 165-1/2
feqt to Fifth Street, the place of beginning, Sama Deing

Lot Number Seven in Owen's Addition %o the Borough of
Betwick,

L4




When recorgeq return to -

Americap R‘elgase Corporation

15511 State Highway 13 !

Branson West, MO, g5 737 .
Fec CCOHE S0 a0y ON

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Know a3 Men by these Presents, that, Bang UNITED op TEXag FSB, 3209
SOUTHWEST EREEWAY, #2000, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027 _
> @ corporafion Organized

and eXisting undes the laws of THE uUNT TED SPATREg referred ¢4 as
ASSIGNOR, for and cotisidetatiog, of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and OTHER VALUABLE
CONSIDERATION lawfy] money of the United States of America, and other good ang valuahle
consideration, to it in hang paid by

,tosccurethesumof$ ***62,100.00 . coverin Premiseg
Sttuate 426 EAgT FIpmy STRE’ET, BERWIC'K, PENNSYLVANIA 18603 - :

and recorded on ey L,L(}_f"ut G . ‘qu _ in the Officiaj Records

of coLumpya _ County. PENNSYLVANTA in BOog
58% Of Mortgages, pagr I » DOCUMENT 4 :

SEE ATTaACHED LEGAT, DESCRIPTION

THE WItnry MORTGAGy 1g A FIRgD PURCHAGE MONEY MORTGaAGE, THE

CONSIDERATT N FOR wyroy CONSTITyUpPRg 5 FART OF myg PURCHASE PRICE

OF THE WIegry DESCRIREp PROPERTY |

BEING pyg SAME PREMTgmg CONVEYED g THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN gy DEED

FROM FREDERTCK anp RATHRYN LUTZ, op EVEN parg, oo BE RECORDEp

SIMULTANEODgT v HEREWT 7y .



Together with hereditaments, and premises in and by said indenture of mortgage particularly
described and granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, and the bond or
obligation in said indenture of mortgage mentioned and thf:reby intended to be secured and all incidental or
supplemental documents, or instruments, if any, secured or intended to be secured thereby, and all monies
due and to grow due thereon, and all its estate, right, title, inferest, property, claim and demand in and to the
same.

To have and to hold the same unto the said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to its proper
use, benefit and behoof forever, subject, nevertheless, to the equity of redemption of said MORTGAGOR
in said indenture of mortgage named, and the heits, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of
said MORTGAGOR therein.

In Witness Whereof, the said ASSIGNOR has caused its corporate seal to be hereto afﬁxed and
these presents to be duly cxecutcd by its proper offices.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS IS8

BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB

¢ e CREST

B w
BARBARA ASST NTCE PRESIDENT Dae
By: I _é;,é%4m
. NGRMA MCCLELLAN_ ASSTISTANT SECRETARY Date
STATE.(.)F . TEXAS N
) 88

COUNTY OF HARRIS 1)
Be It Remembered That On This 6'TH ARY, 19385  before me,

the undersigned authotity, personally appeared BARBARA
whoisthe ~ ASST VICE PRESIDENT and ﬁ%EMA McCLELLAN

whoisthe ASSISTANT SECRETARY of BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB

virtue of a Resolution of its Board of Directors.

ﬂﬂ"“‘” ea10 Page 2 of 2 - REG!NP« Q PRICE B
m Natary Publio, Stata of Texas X
Commisslon Expires &
JULY 29 1997 R



- Exhipie A



'y
and being Sltuata in Lhe Borough of
and State 'of Peﬁnnylvania, bounded and dascxibed-aa followy,

1




Law Offices
Spear and Hoffman, pa. ——

March 25, 2004
OFFICE OTF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
vs

HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket# 2001-CV-1271

Dear Sir/Madam:

As you are aware this officc represents the above referenced Plaintiff with respcct to the
mortgage foreclosure action against HAROLD B. STEIN,

This letter will serve as authorization for you to ASSIGN the Plaintiff’s successful bid at the
COLUMBIA COUNTY Sheriff's Sale held on March 24, 2004 to:

Fairbanks Capital Corp. as servicing agents for DLJ Mortgage Capital, Inc.
3815 South West Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84115
Please prepare a Sheriff’s Deed naming the Grantee to the subject property as listed above.
As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.

\<k& »de\& “« (h’S

Kerri K. Holiday,
Paralegal to B
Kevin P. Diskin, Esquire

enclosures

NI/PA: 1020 North Kings Highway/Suite 210/Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034/(856)755-1560/Fax {856) 755-1570
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AL 2004 1735 SPEAR \ND HOFFMSM. P AL 3 157032935625

Law Offices

Spear and Hoffman, ».a.

January 27, 2004

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

Attn: Wendy

COLUMBEIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.O. BOX 388

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA vs. HAROLIY B. STEIN
Docket No. 2001-CV-1271
Sale Scheduled for January 28, 2004
Our File # WMS-P-416

Dear Wendy:

ML ST

[rvines . Spesr (15252 970)

Kindly contitme the above-referenced sale for thirfy (3C) duys. Flease contact me once you have

established the new sale date.

Thank you for your sooperztion and courtesy i this matter. Jf you have any questions or concems,

please de not hesitate to contot me.
Very truly yours,
SPEAR AND HOFEMAN, P A,

Kemi K. Holiday, .
Paralegal ~

Kkh

Fax transmiseion omly to (370) 389-5625

NI/PA 1020 N, Kings Highway/Suite 210/Cherry Hill/N.T/08034/856-755-1360:Fax 836-753-1370

FRa1



pLed adam saxel ybnodog/AIuncg B L004SS £007

AVIING WIVID XVI ALNNOD VIENNATOD
$9Xe) £00Z 9pN[JUL 30U $30Q

JILIBYS U L3WJepROY Addey Aq pasenbay
supig xe] wnmsu] :Surpnjoxy
. 2002 1€ 12quads( jo se Ky1adoid pauonjuswr aA0qe 34}

uo saxe ], predun ou 2.8 219y 'SPIOI3X In0 03 FUIPIOdOE ‘Jey) A711I33 03 ST SIY L,

Ann

yinoreq Z—
diysumo], ybnouaog ¥3imuag

000*00-080-80°¥¥0
HAAWAN TIDHUVd

aJa2e 61"
1S 434ld 1SE3 92¢

AL43d0¥d 40 NOILAIHDSId

u121S § PLOJEH

HINMO dALNJTH HO HANMO

£00Z ‘p1 4oquarcy rd

HLVOIJILYAD NAIT

AvAENg WIVID XVI AINNOD VIEWNIO0D

s
-I.I...I.......\.\-



REV.183 EX {8.08}

A5

COMMOMWEALTH OF PENNSYLYAN A
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 200403
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Stats Tax Poid

Book Mumber

Page Number

Dote Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicote with Recorder of Deeds when {1) the full valus/consideration is not set farth in the desd, {2} when the desd
is without consador_uﬂon, or by gift, or [3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Volue is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
based on: {1} family relationship or {2} public ufiity easement. if more space is nesded, attach additional sheet{s).

;‘A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
ame Telephona Numbar:

in P. Diskin, ESQUIRE Area Code { 856 ) 755-1560
Streat Address City State Lip Code
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

B TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceplance of Document

Grt:mor(s}a‘l.anor[s] \

o haes v ol L L

Grantes(s}/lessea(s)

S;rui Address

.

R T T TP
Street Adclress | SR SEVERCTE (TR U N

L SN R B SR T, NIRRT R R RS B A U SN RO G (T (L VL S
Cit B State’ Zip Codw City ] State Zip Code
o AU oy LR A N Y A ecc g o M
= 1Y
€ PROPERTY'LOCATION
Strewt Address Ci_tx, Township, Borough
A Fieoad b ey T A T e L
County Schoo[_%)imid Tax Farcel Number
P e 2 . . o
SV S NS T L TTGEN Ve g il b oL oo ok Sho
D VALUATION DATA '
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Toial Consideration
BT . s - . . . .
R e + O =Abey upoy G0
4. County Assessed Yalus 5, Commen Levet Ratic Faclor &, Fair Market Value
A\ 3 TR e Ll S X B ="b 't,,;j " \ I i[ YT
E EXEMPTION DATA
Vo, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Parcentage of Interest Conveysd
100% 100%

2. Check Appropriats Box Below for Exemption Claimed

D Will or intestate succession

{Nome of Decedent)

O transfor 1o Indusirial Development Agency.

OO0fR 000

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Plsase sxplain exemption claimed, if othar than listed abova.] .

T =
Transfer from mortgager to a holder of a morigags in dafoult. Mortgage Book Number ___ 2 2 > Page Number __~

{Entmis File Numbar]

Transfer to a trust, [Attach complate copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer between principal and agent. {Aftach complete copy of agency/straw party agresment.}

Tronsfers to the Commonweaith, the United States and Insirumentalilies by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.
(i condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

b

Corractive or confirmatory deed, {Attach complate copy of the prior dsed being corrected or confirmed.}

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have axamined this Statement, Induding occompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge

and belisf, it is true, correct and complete.

ASipmml obC 1 ¥} %y e

el

1 |

l -f)} S I.E_.'k }i |

11\ L X -(LL‘ S ( '

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL

TO RECORD THE DEED.




REV.18) EX {-54)

. RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Stats Tax Faic

'm‘ REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Baok Mumbe:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REYENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Foge Namber
SUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Revarse for Instructions Dats Recorded

Complete each ssction and file in duplicate with Recorder of Dasds when (1] the full valua/consideration s not set forth in the desd, {2} when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, ar {3} o tox exsmption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required If the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
bosed on: (1) family relationship or (2} pubiic utility eastement. if more space is needed, attech additionc! sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Teiephone Mumbaer:
Kevin P. Diskin, ESQUIRE Arsa Code [ 856 ) 755-1560
Strest Addres City State Zip Code
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Accaptance of Document
ﬁrg"""ff““'“'{*l o ; - o Granteehiilanaele] | -, 4yt (oo Rk BEae 05 bl iy g T
LT e w Ty Ty B e g vkt Ty R E R T L T e N T I WS WL T W Ay
Sreest Addrass Siroet Address oo
l 7 < ey 'y‘_‘,‘; R TR i -3 \g ‘, YAy ) .“nr"‘,"\' W% "\': 'j;r"-f-_\ “,J _,H“—“ i ; A i S ‘\ZE-\ 11 Lo T
City State Zip Code Ciry Stala - Zip Code
R LT e . [y by
Vo g i (T TR R T T SRR AT Ve W57 LT
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strest Address . City, Township, Borough
; -e*J‘ N _‘,_‘ Ppoan bs A Yo b T 13 ALY ~ X
County Sci_-!._:v_r:_:l District i Taz Parcel Mumber
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
.'\;';._._ ". " 1““,\_ e . i + . - 'J .‘J :{f_. Y :— i \
4 County Auzened Value 5. Common Leval Ratic Factor 6. Fair Markst Value
Vot e Uy SRS x ot . =i T T et
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed b, Percentage of Intereat Convaysd J
100% 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
L] Wili or intestate succession i
[Mame of Decadent) (Exiats File Numbar)
[ Transfer to Industriat Development Agency.
{7 transfer to o trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agrsement identifying all beneficiaries.} '
L] Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agresmant,}
D Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gif, dedication, condsmnation or in lieu of condemnotion.
{i¥ condemnation or in lisu of condemnation, attach copy of resalufion.)
;..:— R Ll
B transter from mortgagor o o holder of a morigage in default. Morigage Book Number - > 2, Page Number 2
[ corractive or confirmatory deed. [Attach complate copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
O Statutory corporats consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.}
L1 other {Pisass explain exemption claimed, if other than listed obove.} . -—

Under panalties of law, | declare that 1 have sxamined thiz Siatement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and balist, it is true, correct and complete,

-Slgy ol Loarospedsnt.an Sacporelle Buvn. . L —T" ¥
Wi : » P - . T

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
1O RECORD THE DEED. :




REV-183 EX {8.90) . . RECORDER'S USE ONLY ]
m . Staia Tax Faid
% REALTY TRANSFER TAX Foo Nombar
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Fage Number
BUREAU OF INDHVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 2080403 D. R
HARRISBURG, PA 171280805 See Reverse for Instructions <to Recorced

Complete sach section and file in d;:licute with Recorder of Desds when {1} the full value/consideration is not sat forth in the dead, {2) whan the desd
is without considsration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Yalue is not raquired if the transfer is wholly sxempt from tax
based on: {1} family relafionship or {2] public utility sasement. If mors space is needed, attach odditional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nome Teleghone Number:
Kevin P. Diskin. ESQUIRE Areo Code { 856 } 755-1560
Strew: Address City Stote Zip Code
1020 Kings Highway, Suite 210 Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
B TRANSFER DATA Dats of Acceptonce of Document
Grpntor(sh/tassor(s] Grantas [s}/Lesseals)
3y . . . R TR, i ' . | teaar
Lo i) }.'“‘-'}i’?’.“l\{_\ l v ek ("““"!ki“; Q £ e l"r_.\l'i Jo i S E\'\',.Af',\-.'s 3;.'![\ E_Li L)
Strest Addrass : Streer Address | Y WL UE i,
- . o ¢ o . B, E
Loen b T VT { L R L I S I uh ST i i \ﬂa_h\.-l."\
City’ Siare Zip Code City, _
o e L P T R R S AN TR LR
Y — :
o PROPERTY LOCATIO
Streat Address City, Tawnship, Borough
County School Diatrict Tax Parcel Mumber
D VALUATION DATA
1. %c_h-lt:i Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
T '” TR + i N LTS
4. County Assesied Value 5. Common Leve: Ratio Facter &, Fair Marxel Yalus
B T T xR . = AT T e
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amaunt of Exemption Claimed 1b. Parcentage of Interest Conveysd
100% 100%
2. Chack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
D Will or intestate succe ssion
{Name of Decadani} [Estata Fila Number]

Transfer 1o industrial Davelopment Agency.
Transfer to o trust, {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying cli beneficiaries.}

Transfar between principal and agent, {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agresment )

100800

Transfors to the Commonweatth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dadication, condemnation or in liau of condemnation.
{If condemnation r in liev of condemnation, altach copy of resolution.)

, Poge Numbar o

Tronsfer from morigagor to & holder of a mortgage in dafault, Mortgage Beok Number PR/
Corredtive or confirmatory deed. [Attach complate copy of the prior deed being correctsd or confirmed.}

Statutary corporate consclidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.}

000

Other {Please explain examption daimed, if other thon listad abou;} . —

Under pencities of law, 1 declare that | have sxamined this Statsment, Including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
ond balisf, it iz ttue, corract ond complete.
' reitabon. Blasbes. . — T  p—

i P r f«-\\l — 3 .t i
SN \?’ L [ . [ = 1? 5 (:h,.i { {-—?t‘j |

o = P NI S SO S B . L ]
FAILURETO COMP‘LI:TE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICA\ LE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED. N
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Law Gffices

Sp c_ Il HOffman n E -A. frvlme . Spean (1937-1978)

January 29, 2004

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUATL BANK, FA vs. HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket Mo, 2001-CV-1271
Sale Scheduled for Jenuary 28, 2004
Qut File # WMS-F-116

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly continue the above-referenced sale until March 24, 2004.

Thank you for your cooperation and courtesy in this matner. Hyou have amy questions or coneerns,
please do not hesmate o comtact me.

Very truly yours,

SPEAR AND HOFEMAN, P.A.

| th Holidgay, &}L_‘Q‘Léjﬁ

Faralegal
MKk,

Fax trepsmussion oaly to (5703 389-5028

NI/PA 1020 N. Kings Highway/Suite 210/Cherry HillN.J08034/8%6-755-1 560 Fux 856-753-1370

i,

o

DAL




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + SS

Paul R. Everly IV, being duly swom according to law dcposecs and says that Press

Enterprise is a ncwspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
318571 .ckawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was e, -ablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily. continuously in
said Town, County and State since the day of _ January 7, 14, 21, 2004 _ cxactly as printed

and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which
legal advertiscment was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statement as to time, place, and character ot publication arc true.

(Notary Public)
My commisgign EXRIEES O Pennsylvania

MNotarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Sooft Twi,, Columbia County
My Commissicr Expires July 3, 2007

ANAd NOW,..oooiiiniiiinneinr e , 20, e, Felrere s certidnOf Newrehe advertising and

publication charges amounting to $........c.ocoveeieee for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SPEAR AND ITOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 214
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
(856) 755-1560 FAX (856) 755-1570

December 24, 2003

OFFICE OF TIIE PROTIIONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSL
P.O. BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASIIINGTON MUTUAL BANK, I'A
vy,
HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket: 2001-CV-1271
Sale Date: JANUARY 28, 2004

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Lien Holders.
Plcase file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely,

WD%MW“MH

BONNIE DAHL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

encls.

cc: Shenffof COLUMBIA (w/encl.)
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
£.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



L VA LI, L e
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIR%
Attorney 1.1, No. 79294

1020 N. Kings ITighway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NJ. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V8. DOCKIT NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD B. STEIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney tfor Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Salc was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States
mail. first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are altached as
Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respecttully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P A.

N o —

>

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE



Exhibit "A"



—Spear and Hoffman

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
v Cherry Hill, NJ 08034

Marme and
Address
of Sender

Ind:cale type of mail
[l dagsaren
Cinsured
L1 1]

i Cetified 1 Exorass Mail

) Rturn Aaceipt
tor Merchandise
[1int1 Racardad Del.

AH.x stamp hars 1 55uad as
cartiticare of maiing or for
additianal copies of this bk,

FPosimark and Date of Receint

Check appropriate block for
Registered Mail.

_]wth Pustal {1surares

[ wihout Posial (~surance

Line Name of Addressee, Street, and Post OFize Adcress

Pestage

Fest Del Spa
Henarks

OusSender | AR [ 5 D | 5 H
if con Fer | Fes Fes

Act Value nsured
i1f Aegis.) Valle

Handling
Charge

Fee

S5TEIN

N LTRS 326 EAST STREET

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION

NI WA W |

U_ldﬂ‘___c__.umc_ﬁru‘ PAITETS

1728104
2 rMs

270 EAST KELBAUM AVENIIE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202

GUARANTY INSUIRANCE CORPORATHOMN——

4 DOMESTIC RELATIONS

TP O BOX380
5 BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

P 0. BOX 380

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

8 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-LEIN

COMMUNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Ll R AT AR Le
ru—.ﬂmmn)—_.l.- A LLLLEE 3Pl b L) S

g DEPT. 280946
ARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

WTTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

I3
I L3
i

s
J

10
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
11 NHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
EPARTRIENT 260060
12 HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601
13 TENANT(S)OCCUPANT(S)
428 EAST FIFITH STREET
o BERWICK, PA 18603
15
Teal Number of Peses Tatal Number of Pigces Rogimaster, Par (Name of Receiying Employes; The £1 declaraticn of value is required on all domestic and intemational registered mail. Tha maximum ndemrity
_L.m,wma by Sender ) Aecaved atLost Office _ - _ payable for the reconsiiuction of normegetiable docurments Lnder Express Mail dogument rocenstruction ins J-anve is
Y \\ Ri $50 000 per pisce subject to a limit of $500,00G per oceurrence. Tha maximur: indemrnity payabla on Zxpress Wail
____‘.\1. / \\ . - A__ merchandise insurance is $50C. The maximum indemnity payahie is $25.000 for registered mal, sert with optional

postal insurance. See Domestc Mall Manua! R00, 5313, arc $521 for limitations of coverage on insaved ard GOD
rmail, See intemationel Mail Manua! for limitations of coverage on internatiznal mal. Spevie handiing charges apply
only b Standard Mai (A) and Standard Mail (B} parcs:s.

/
PS Form 3877) February 1934

Form Must Be Completed by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen
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W Complete items 1, &
itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired,

80 that we can return the card to yau.

or on the front if space permits.

13. Also complete .

M Print your name and address on the reverse

X Afiach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

- 1. Anticle Addressed to-

- INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1 TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
|

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHITA, PA 19106

.i__

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING

A. Signature PR
X 0 7 (| Age{u >
| ™ A {L‘ = B e M Addrasse
8. F ﬁgeivefd by ( Fn’nfed Mame) i C; D‘_a_\‘te of Deliver

VAR s ;;'__’I;- e
= i, et
D. Is delivery addrass diffetent from item 17 [ Yos
HYES, enler defivery address baiow:  LJ No

! Ty

.3. Service Type
Certified Mait [ Express Mail

£ Registered 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise
O sured Mail T ¢.o.0,

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes)

7 Yes

i 2. Article Number

(Transferfromservfcefabef) ?DDE 31!5[] DDE”:: LIEI]J].. EDH?

|
{ PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

}  sothat we can return the card to You.

or 6n the front if space permits.

B Complete items 1,2, 13. Alsc complete
B Print your name and address on the reverse

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

1. Atficle Addressed lo;

2451 Corbin Ave,
Torthridge, CA 21328

Washington Mutual Ranl, F,A, 7

Dornestic Return Heceipt

2ACPRIND3-Z-088

_ 3
7 . B Addresse:
A S 7

ik ls-delivé'ry address different from item 17 L] Yas

- IfYES, enter delivery address below: {3 No

3. Senvice Type
& Certified Mail [T Express Mail

O Registered [J Retun Receipt for Merchandise
O nsured Mad [} C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra fFee) O Yes

2 Article Number

{Transfer from service Jabel) _ ? {lg g ) i 1!5 D 0 D D f:: H:! ll ].I L} q EI E

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1 e ,.5 3. Also complete
| itemn 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

] B Print your name and address on the reverse

I sa that we can return the card to you.

I B Attach this ¢ard to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Damestic Returm Receipt

W

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

< # Addresses

. Recéi dby(ﬁn‘ ted Name] - C. Date/bfne. ery
kﬁé&) Z.__L_WH\/'_S /1 /13 03

1. Aticle Addressed to:

270 Fast Kelbaum Ave.
Milvaulkee, IL, 53202

Giiaranty Insurance Corporation

D. lshel‘lvery address different from item 17 0 vas~
if YES, enter delivery address below: A MNo

3. Servica Type ‘
@ Cedified Mail [ Express Mail .
3 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Maift O C.0.D.

4, Pestricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 0 Yes
i :
| 2 Article Number 7002 3150 000b 4911 5006
i (Transfer from service label) T T } T

i SAGPAI-02-2-0
| PS i QIrY 38 l1 August 2001 Dormestic Return HeCSIPt P
| 1 E: R T



® Complete items 1,
itern 4 # Restricted Delivery | i
! ry is desired.
W Print your name ana address on the reverse
50 that We can return fhe card to you.
B Altach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space Permits, ’

d 3. Alsc complete

1

Bricla Addracend tn-
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.ATTA
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE ‘
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEP/\R'II‘NIENT 281230

[

G A
AdGresse
C. Date of Deliver
PYTLT AN
D. 1{3. delivery address ditferant irom item 17

et defivery address balow:

SHERIFF SAL!

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

2. Article Number
{Transter from service lahsl)

°002 3150 000b 49L1 505%

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail
L1 Registered
O Insured Mait

I Express Mant

D Return Receipt for Merchandise
£l cop.

4. Hestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

SENDER: COMPLETEPS SECTION

M Complete itermns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
I item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| ® Print your name and address on the reverse

Domestic Retumn Receipt

RACPRI-0A-7Z-008:

COMPLETE THIS SECTI]

/7%“

| so that we can retumn the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

B. Received by [ Printed g,

A. Signatuge .
XJ?_ML{P 4 r@?l
)

Y
¢ LA Loy
NG d fiigs

or an the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Comormrealth of PA
Dent, 280946
Harrisbure, ™A 17128

D. |s delivery address different from item 17 & Yes

it YE3, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
B Certified Mail  [] Express Mait
T Registerad £ Return Receipt for Marchandise
3 insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) [} Yes

2. Article Number

2002 3450 000k %911 5013

!
|
t
!
!
l
I
|
!
i
|
!

{Transfar from setvice label)

i_PS Form 3811, August 2001

e
'
i

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION =~

B Complete tems 1,2 1 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restricied Defivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
sa that we can return the card to you.

8 Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

Commorwealth of PA

Dent, 287601
Farrisburg, PA 17128

Domestic Return Receipt

2ACPRI-03-Z-09

Rt

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

I - T;ir s 58
“1e. D/a}e"'of}a liver
NOV_1 £

Yes

[ No

D, Is delivery address different from item 17
it YES, enter delivery address below:

. Semvice Type

@ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[1 Registered 1] Return Receipt for Merchandis
[ Insured Mail Hc.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
;2 Articie Number 7802 3150 000k 449)1 5820
{Transfar froem serviea labafl}
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domastic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-05



SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
Atiorneys ai Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
(856} 755-1560 FAX (850) 755-1570

December 24, 2003

OFFICE OF TIHE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0O.BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
VS.
HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket: 2001-CV-1271
Sale Date: JANUARY 28, 2004

To Whom It May Concemn:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Licn Holders,
Please file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

E

Sincerely,

// D
BONNIE DAHL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiif

encls.

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA (w/cncl.)

OFFICE OF THE SBERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



e R ARG, L as
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.ID, No. 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry [1ill, NJ. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs, DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD IB. STEIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (C) (2}
I, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 31291, by United States
muail, first class, postage prepajd, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as

Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the staternents herein arc subject to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

£
Vg i m e -
BY: W

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE




SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
(856} 7535-1560 FAX (856) 755-1570

December 24, 2003

QFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.OC.BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
V8.
HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket: 2001-CV-1271
Sale Date: JANUARY 28, 2004

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Lien Holders.
Please file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely,

BONNIE DAHL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

encls.

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA (w/encl.)
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



D G AU LI, 1

BOKNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

Attormey LD, No. 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suile 210
“herry Hill, NJ. 08034

(856} 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS, DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLDD B, 5TEIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TOPA R.C.P. 2129.2 (C) (2)

I, BONNIE DAL, ESQUIRE, Aitorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States

mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as
Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the statcments herein are subject to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respect{ully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: éfy 222’ R e

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE




Exhibit "A"



S ... Spearand Hoffman_ ____
1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210

: Indizate type af mail Check appropriste Blonk for
Mame apd Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 ﬂerEwau () Wmm:_._._ n:mnma_.ﬂ Registered Mall:
Address m._:mgaa n:.z.ma an 32 [ wihh Postal Ineuranca
oo [Tl int! Recorded Del. |, .
ot Sender Ol Certified [ Express Mail [ withowt Pasial Insurance
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Lire Wame of Addresses, Sirast, and Post Offize Address Pgsiage Feco Charge (If Regis.) Valus feon 1 Eene e T Tremhrie: S :
STEIN COMMERCIAL GREDIT CORPORATION e
1IN LTRS 326 EAST STREET
wmm.wxon BEOSMSBURG, PAITETS
-
< TMS

GUARANTY INSUBANCE CORPORATION
3 270 EAST KEL.BAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE 1L 53202

4 DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P BOX 380
5 Bl OOMSBURG, PA 17815

5 COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAL
P.O BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

=l

T COMAONWEALTH UF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-LEIN

AT LA R
HREAL-GF-GOMPHANGE

9 DEPT. 280846
ARRISBURG, PA 171280345
IATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

oo

Lis

!

10

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
11 NHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

et = W -1 [WE P E R
EPARTIHENT-2506MH

io HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

TENANT(S)OCCUPANT(S)
426 EAST FIFITH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

13

14
15 :
v i ; i : ing En The Rel dedaration of valla & required on all domeste and intemational registered mal. The maximum indem-ity
votal Niumbar of Pigces ﬁnnm_.z_.._‘:um_. of _u_m%mu ) Postmaster, Per a__,__m:..m‘.m./_“ 809 m..mﬂ_u_nw.o& sayable for tne reconsiracion o nanmagotiable docurments Lnder Express Hiad document econétaucton insursnca i
Listed by Sender Recaived mv ost Office £ 4.7 $50,000 par pieca subject I a limit of $500,00C per oocurfenca. The maximis _:nm_qs_a‘ cm,..m.v_m an mxuamm .r___m_
o v [ R Merchandise insUrance is $500. The maximum indemnity payatle is $25,000 for registered mafl, sent with opional
: i 5 postal instrarce. See Domestic Mail Manual R900, 3313, anc 021 for lenitations of coverags on ._:mr_:wa and CoD
__ m mail. See Intemational Mail Manusf for lmitations of coverage on mternziignal mal. Spesial handling gharges apply
/ i anly 1o Standard Mk [A} and Standard Mail (B) parcels.

y— um.wﬁn Fobruary 1594 Form Must Be Completed by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen



SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
(856) 755-1560 FAX (856) 755-1570

December 24, 2003

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUATL BANK, FA
Vs,
HAROILD B. STEIN
Docket: 2001-Cv-1271
Sale Date: JANUARY 28, 20604

To Whom 1t May Cencern:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice o Lien Holders,
Plcase file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sincerely,

R
— s,

BONNIE DAHL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

encls.

ce: Sherifl of COLUMBIA (w/encl.)
OFFICE OF THE SHERII'F
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



A SR 1 LVAIILL, £ o2 ke
BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 79294

1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NF. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, TA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS, DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD B, STEIN
Defendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P.3129.2 (C) {2)

I BONNTIE DAHL, B8SQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States
mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as

Exhubit "A".

‘The undersigned undersiands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4504.

Respectfully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

ay: //Wm _______ )

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE




SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
: Attorneys at Law
1020 NORTH KINGS IIIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
{856) 755-1560 FAX (856} 755-1570

December 24, 2003

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHGUSE
P.O. BOX 380

35 WEST MAIN 5T

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Re: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
Vs,
HARQOLD B. STEIN
Docket; 2001-CV-1271
Sale Date: TANUARY 28, 2004

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find one original and two copy of the Certification of Notice to Lien Holders.
Please file and docket the original, and return one time-stamped copy in the enclosed envelope provided.

Sinc_cre]y,

P

BONNIE DAL, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

encls.

co: Sheriff of COLUMBIA (w/encl.)
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



e e L P

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIR1
Attorney LD, No, 79294 '
1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hill, NJ. 08034

(856) 755-1560

Attorney for Plaintiff

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs, DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD B. STEIN
Deflendant

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIEN HOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (C) (2)

[, BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, Attorney for Plaintiff, hercby certify that Netice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Plaintift's Affidavit pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1, by United States
mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing, the originals of which are attached as

Exhibit "A".

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subjcct to the penalties provided by
18 P.S. Section 4904,

Respectfully submitted,
SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: ,4/%9/2’%«-@@“ _______

BONNIE DAIIL, ESQUIRE




Exhibit "A"



e Spear_and Hoffman
1020 N. Kings Highway, Suite 210
v ijﬂQ I:r NJ 08034 tndicate type of _._:m Aotorm Recoist Check appropriate block for

MHame and
Address
of Sender

[N Registared 1 if:
h.. _num___.mn_ *uq_sm_.o_,.m:u.um Registerad Mail
_.

con [T imtt Recorder Del, |k Yih Postal lasuranca
[ Cortitied ] Express Mail T Wilhout Postal Insurance
HMandling | Act Vaie Insurad
Charge [If Regis.) Valua

- i Due Sender | R, A,
Linge tame of Addresses, Strast, and Post Glties Addross Pastags Fee _.M con Vfon—

TEIN COMMERTTAL CREDIT CORPORATION
1 N LTRS 326 EAST STREET

ey £ A

1736104 EEOOMSBORS PATETS

2 Irms
GLABAMTY NS, IBARMCE CORPORATHD

3 270 EAST KELBAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202

4 DOMESTIC RELATIONS
PO BOXR 380
5 BL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

5 COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COUMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
8 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-LEIN

| Ll I ¥ it t . Ko YR, o T
SR Y =T L RV ) 4T i g [ L) ink

g DEFT. 280846

ARRISBURG, BA 17128-0948
10 ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH E
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
11 NHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

[l e W Wt Wi ) +
= A TIVIEIN - 2000

1o HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

“_.i.:.g._S SZ" £

g

TENANT(S)OCCUPANT(S)
426 EAST FIFITH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

13

14

15

i g En i F : ie i i p e i 2m indemeity
el b : 1o Pastmastar, Par (Name of Recelving Employea) The bl declasation of valus is requred om all domwesdz and _:"mu.dm:anm_ registered mail, the maximi7 b
_Hﬂ‘ﬂmw?ccamwmﬂ“a&_._u_mnmu Mawﬁnm __qmzma Mﬁmn_mmu_.n_umwmmw ostmastar, Per { ..\m/m e Emely payable for the resenstruction of nonnegotiable doeuments under Exprass Mail document raconstruction insurance is
sied by senuel o & \\ : 7 w . $E0.000 per piece subjact to a imit of $500,00C per occurmenca. The maximurn indemnity payable on Express Mal
o # [ R i merchandise inswrance is $50C, The meximum indemnity payable is 525,000 oy registered mal, sent with optional
! .,w postal insurance. See Domaslic Mail Manual RSO0, 5212, and $921 for _m_..aﬁzo:u.am coverags on insured and COE
! * _ H mail, Sea Intemational Mall Menusl for wmitatong of coverage on internasicnal mail. Spucial handiing charges apply

{ . f anly 15 Standard fsi (4} snd Standard Msil {B) parce’s.

PS Farm mwu.ﬁ” February 1994 Form Must Be Compieted by Typewtiter, ink, or Ball Point Fen




des 24 03 12:20p Spear&Hof+fman 1856755 1E70

Law Ofhces
Sp@@l an ___HOffman P.A. levann & Bt [153021776)

Data: 12/24/03

FAX CO \f E R Number of Pages including cover sheet: 2

Ta: TIM CHAMBERLAIN From: THERESA SNYDER
PLone: &54-735-1560

Fax no.: 8§36-735-1570
Phone:(5707 389-53622

email:  Bdahl@spearhoflman.com

Fax:(370) 389-5625

REMARKS: O Urgent X For your review O Reply ASAP O Please comment
RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
¥§. DOCKET NO, 26617V 1271

HARQOLD B. STEIN
Defendant

Dear Mr. Chamberlain: PLEASE POST THE PROPERTY PER C.O.. [ am ssnding the copy

the Court Order to vou.  Thanks

CONFIOENTIALITY NOTCE!

WIPA: 1020 Cimes Highwav, New Tersev (80347 (R361 735-1 560/ Fax [R5H) 75515710




Dec 24 03 12:Z20p Spear&Hoffman 18587551570 p.

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A. .
BY: LAURENCE R. CHASEIN, ESQUIRH

ATTORNEY ID. NG. 77335

1020 NORTH KINGS KIGHWAY. SUTTE 210

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034

(605} 755-1560, FAX (609) 7351570

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 7/ 3., £1 % cipor

LA L
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
: COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF,
VS, DOCEET NO. 2003-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN
DEFERDANT(S)
QRDER
AND NOW, thieg v day ot’@gﬂi&; 20024, pursuant to Plaintiff's Motion for Special Service

and accompanyig Memorandum of Law in Support thereof, itis hereby ORDERED that Plzintiffs Motion
is hereby GRANTED;
Service shall be deemed proper upcn the following methods:

g .. n s
A certified snd regular mail at last known address

i Other, as required by the Cowrt: 77:")&{

It is further ORDERED that ell subsequent pleadings shall be deemed properly sarved upon
defendants by the sbove methods of service or the methods of service as prescribed by Rule 440 of the
Fennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure regai ding service of lagu’ papers other than original process withoot

further applicatien to this Court for zllowance of special service.

%mﬂ/ 74 {?2771/; }’07 ,



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370 3B49-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 13705 783-6300
FAN: {(370) 349-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
\S.
HAROLD B. STEIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION %151 QF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 18, 2003 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF HAROLD B. STEIN AT 426 E. 5" STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SO AXSWERS:
g

EPUTY SHERIEF

DEPUTY SHERIFF G. MILLARD.

SHERIFF. HARRY A ROADARMEL.JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BREFORE ME

THIS 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2003

R NOTARY PUBLIC
© WENDY WESTOVZR, NOTAR
| GOMSBURS, COLUMBIA CO., PA s
My COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

HAROQOLD STEIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
426 E. 5TH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER __
Race  Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Harmr Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
////3/‘3 /88 Drarn et Fe Ll E Ty

DEPUTY DATE




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
*.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 327"

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIEF,
vs. DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN J/Wj‘@ 1D/
WRIT OF EXECUTION
DEFENDANT(S) (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and seli the following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Amount Due $81,334.76
6% Interest from APRIL 13, 2002 Thru

(Date of Sale)
Total S

i3

Plus costs as endorsed S

Prothonotary, Common Pleas
Court of Columbia County

Dated: ”(C"](Q\L‘ub

(seal)



.~ SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.
BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210

CHERRY HILL, N.J, 08034 a Q ?PY
(856) 755-1560 NP

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFE, COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN CDen 227 5
DEFENDANTS )2 73 é’/D =y

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at:

426 EAST FIFTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603
I

is scheduled w be sold at Sheriff's Sale on | )Qnua R rs W at:

— 7 "

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 173813

at __/ & oo ’{mspm to enforce the court judgmeut of $81,334.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jmmediate action:

l. The sale will be canceled if you pay 1o WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable atorney’'s
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (836) 755-1560,

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 10 obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE QTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




I8 If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bi. calling (570) 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (570) 389-3622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
1o evict you.

6. You may be entitled 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gerting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO'FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAWY FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



IEEOETTTE 2003 County & Municipality DATE BiLL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY §3/01/2003 6035
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMGUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
Oo:n_m. C Gingher GENERAL 24,569 5.646 135.95 138.72 152 .55
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 845 20.34 20.76 22.84
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 18.08 18.43 19.35
FIRE 1.25 30.10 30.71 32.25
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI : 9:30AM - 4PM BORC RE \ 6.1 146.87 149 87 157.36
CLOSED WEDNESOAY & HOLIDAYS. \\..\|J/
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT TPy —— 35132 YT 38439
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT A fd@ . \ . .
for Vour convenience Aprreg.... June 30 June 30
youl i paid cEg\m\ if paid on or before It paid after
AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED CNTY TWP This tax returned to
’ Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
STEIN HAROLD B Penalty  10% 5% E ~] January 1, 2004
428 EAST FIFTH STREET o {PARCEL: 04A-08 -080-00,000 .M ‘ '
BERWICK PA 18603 i R 426 ESTHST L 7 M
1894 Acres Land -3,300
_ : Buildings 21,269 FILE.COPY
If you desire a receipt. send a self-addressed stamped envalope with your paymant Total Assessment 24 569 \ § .\\\\»
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT . A\

/3 /¥7

TAX NOTICE 2003 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE | FoR -BERWICK yhﬁm.mn.mﬂnv.UHmeHnH . DATE 077017034 BILLE 003824
BERWICK BOROQUGH —DESCRIPTION ASGESSMENT | RAIE TESS DISC |AMOUNT FACE |IHC mmzﬁ.em\
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL, ESTATE 24569| 31,400 756.04 771.47 348.62

CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603 \
HOURS MON, TUES, THURS, FRI 9:30am [ Tne 2% discount and 10% penalty have been
-4pm DURING DISCT. CLOSED WED computed for your convenience, ._.m.xmm are dug
now and payable. Promgt payment is requested.
FRI AND HOLIDAY AFTER DISCT. This tax notice must be returned with
PHONE 570-752-T7442 your payment. For a receipt, enclose a SASE.
M
A STRIN oLo B PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 45249
8 426 EAST FIFTR STREET PARCEL 04A08 08000000 .
L BERWICK PA 18603 —— THIS TAX RE b
426 E 5TH 5T 3a00.
T¢ COURT HOUSE:
0588~0310 21269.00
T JANUARY 1, 2004
0.1% ACRES
’ | Cx 7509

original 9hz Cls 7443y2351



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 182 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 J49-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 (570} 7846200
FAX: {S70) 784-0257

Wednesday, November 12, 2003
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK, PA 18603-

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
VS
HAROLD B. STEIN

DOCKET # 151ED2003 JD# 1271JD2001

Decar Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Respectfully,

“u.mu_\ﬁ.. oefonad Y,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



1, If the Sheriff's Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bi calling {570} 389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court {0 set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call {570) 389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that tune, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
10 evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (13) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

320 ¢

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A,
DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
326 EAST ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_POE ___ CCSO __

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ’f/&' S ACE  anexrS S

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
if /({/g} Fbs s IANGL ETY Ao Sviit Aopreelys
=,

e - b ] ] _
DEPUTY )l XL DATE 27 /(//7?




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

." ’
AR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 L HOUR PHONE
(570 J09-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 570 TR4-6300

FAX: ($70} 784-0257

Wednesday, November 12, 2003
COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORP.

326 EAST ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
VS
HAROLD B. STEIN

DOCKET # 151ED2003 JD# 1271JD2001

Decar Sit:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you havc any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel frce to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respectfully,

Row, Rofoa),

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



_—— SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A,
BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESQU
ATTORNEY L.D. NO. 79294
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 03034 RN @ Y
(856) 755-1560 e :
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY
¥S,
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN Do 2 TN S
DEFENDANTS 05 ED-/S/

NQTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house {real estate) at:

426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

i
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on )qnua (/) 2 9004 at:
. 7 y

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380 :
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at T/ 0 : o0 ,;E:hf.?p.m. to enforce the court judgment of $81,334.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court 10 postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an atterney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS |
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder,
You may find out the price b,y calling (570) 389-5622.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly

inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find our if this has happened, you may call (570) 389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
to evict you.

9. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) davs after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if
vou act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE., IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE.



/‘"_) ‘).1/

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
426 E. STH ST. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /7//+3/03 TIME " % ¢ {LEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

YO w

1 =
ﬁ. OTHER (SPECIFY) /%3722 - v sy

FIPTY

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY e Dy DATE 7 /75 /6 %




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 9 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003
PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON o mvmnsd 6 G ing 72
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /%320? TIME //%5  MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ﬁ POB___POE _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME QFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁ/i‘u ngy DATE _ .,9/;/ 3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A E LW GREE7

RELATIONSHIP Cle@ K IDENTIFICATION

DATE !/éj f¢es TIME /¢ 24  MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB___ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ///?f» )Q{’ DATE i //iﬁ 3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG ,,

- . ’ e
SERVED UPON \_HA%AL ﬂ/z.mmv {len s

RELATIONSHIP ' IDENTIFICATION
DATE f/ -1 3.3 TIME 2 NB3ST MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA{_POB___ POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ; &:& DATE //. 3 -3




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/7/2003 DOCKET # 151ED2003

PLAINTIFF WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.

DEFENDANT HAROLD B. STEIN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (’\\D\/(;VL"@J’ILL_J/] A NNSN

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION B
DATEf/-13-23  TIME )5S |0 MILEAGE OTHER __
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A.

moQw

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB  POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY // Q&:Sbm - DATE __{ [ —\3.'2



BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAXH# (570) 752-8479

November 13, 2003

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WASHINTON MUTUAL BANK, F.A.
VS

HAROLD B. STEIN
DOCKET # 151ED2003 JD# 1271 JD2001

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #107814 for the property located at
426 E. 5% Street, Berwick through JTannary 2004 is $913.64, The amount owed
for the scwer account thru January 2004 is $681.04, plus $116.00 to satisfy lien
#MILD 293-2002 and $116.00 to satisfy lien #MLD 362.2002.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Ao

Kelly er
Authority Clerk

OEEE 13ryd3sdl dH HWdET1:21 EQOE E1 AQH



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

NO___ 293 mib 2002

BERWICK AREA JOINT
SEWER AUTHORITY,

V8.
WASHINGTON MUTUAL
PO 80X 660139
DALLAS, TX 75286-0138

The Berwick Area Joint Sewer Autherity hereby files a claim and lien or judgment

R e )

against WAS_HINGTON MUTUAL and all THAT CERTAIN LOT or pisce of ground
situate at 426 EAST 5th STREET,' BERWICK, PA 18803 in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, for sewer rental, duiy rated and
assessed upen said property, and registered for nonpayment according to law, together

with interast and penalties and other charges lawfuily due therson as follows, to wit:

Sewerrental ... ... ... $ 340.04
Fiingcosts ... ... .., 19.00
Tota e . 8 359.04

Ali together being the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE & 04/100

($359.04} DOLLARS with interest from the date of filing, which is claimed as a jian

against said premises; said sewer rental was athorized and directed to be levied oy

Resolution of the Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority.

L N g DICKSON, GORDNER AND McDONALD
; & gg
F < =B BY: __Wc
‘Q =
WE o, R Anthorty' J. McDonald, Esquire
e §§ 208 East Second Street
L. = § = Berwick, PA 18603
ke B g% (570) 759-981 4
Date: Septembét™ g, 2002

‘d DEEE 1AM¥Y3ASYT 4dH WdAZL:2T1 €002 £1 noN



BERWICK AREA JOINT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEWER AUTHORITY, OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANGH
VS,

NO. M.L.D. 2002
WASHINGTON MUTUAL

P.O. BOX 880139 -_
DALLAS, TX 75268-0139

T St gl pugnl Vo gl e ogp?

The Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority hersby files a claim and lien or judgment
against WASHINGTON MUTUAL and ail THAT CERTAIN LOT or piece of ground
situate at 426 EAST 5TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 155‘03 in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, for sewer rental, duly rated and
assessed upon said prdperty, and registered for nonpayment acéording to law, together

with interest and penalties and other' charges lawfully-due therson as follows, to wit:

Sewerrental ...........oooii $ 360.04
Filingeosts ... 19,00
Total e % 379.04

- Alltogether being the sum of THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE & 04/100
(8379.04) DOLLARS with interest from the date of filing, which is claimed as a lien
against said premises; said sewer rental was authorized and directed to be levied by

Resolution of the Berwick Area joint Sewer Authority.

DICKSON, GORDNER AND McDGNALD::

BY: 3 —~ ey e i
Ah t%ny J. McDonald, EsquAe, | &7
208 East Second Street S < Em
Berwick, PA 18603 el L
(570) 755-9814 ;,—::i o =
jgg € N
Date; October 22, 2002 I =

o OEEE L3Ird3asdl d4 Hd21+:21 EQQZ EI ~OH



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# /)03

DATE RECEIVED /-7 e
DOCKET AND INDEX ], -¢%
SET FILEFOLDERUP i~ ;3. ¢
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION LS
COPY OF DESCRIPTION I

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST .
CHECK FOR $+356-06-OR | 36000 CK# A+
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o

NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE -~ o

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM 7 R
L

SALE DATE N9, 45 o TIME L5
POSTING DATE /5 )7
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK  Ng.q. -7

2"° WEEK S

3% WEEK N7 o

7



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 28, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 151 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1271 OF 2001 JD JSSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BiDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OQFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA
COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE
AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING AND BEING SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERL Y SIDE OF FIFTH STREET, EAST OF WALNUT
STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO.8; THENCE ALONG FIFTH STREET IN A
WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO.6; THENCE ALONG SAME IN A
SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG SAME IN AN
EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO 8; THENCE ALONG SAME IN
A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET, THE PLACE OF ., BEGINNING.
SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R. LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY DEED
DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE IN
AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE 0310, GRANTED
AND CONVEYED UNTO HARGLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Thomas J. Hoernbeck Harmry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
1020 N. Kings Hwy, Suite 210 www sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08034



WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
".R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 AND RULE 32. _

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA

PLAINTIFF,
vS.

HAROLD B. STEIN

DEFENDANT(S)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
DT ED )5

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE}

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon
and sell the following described property (specificalty described property below):

Premises: 426 EAST FIFTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Amount Due

6% Interest from APRIL 13, 2002 Thru

Total

Plus costs as endorsed

Dated: ”(0'] (%Eﬁb

(seal)

$81,334.76

(Datc of Sale)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas
Court of Columbia County



Spear & Hoffman, P.A.
BY: Bonmie Dzhi, Escuire
Atterney LD, No. 79294
020 North Kings Highway, Suite 210
Cherry Hiil, NJ, 08034
(§5€) 755-1560
Attorney for Plainuff

24

=
1
il

G231 CORBIN AVENUE
PLAINTIFT,

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA ‘
|
|

Y.

426 FAST FIFTH STREET
BER \\-_ICI\., Pa 158603

HAROLD B. STEIN \
DEFENTIANTS ¥

[Fans
-

AND NOW,  this #74

of the Petition for Reassossment o

matter, damages are herehy reassesse d as foliows:

Principal of Mortgage debt due and owing

nterest through August 25, 2003
Escrow/Iimpound Overdralt
Recoverabie Balanoce

Unpaid Late Charges and/or other outstanding fees

Recording Fee

Altorney Fee for Petition 10 Re-Assess Dameagcs

Pavoff Statement Fec
Attormey Costs
Attorney Fees

TOTAL

day of wi¢ vﬁ'fw,fm

{ Dameges filed on behalf oi P

LEIPOLD LAW OFFICE, P.C
Thomas E. Leipold, Esguire
1B, #44260
29 East Main Street. Suite C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
576-784-3181
_Local Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dr}( T)’T‘"‘" h(\ "1-’“U

o127

R

, 2003, after consideration

lainiff in the above-capnioned

(o]

Ln

s A
)

on

o

]

]

.,,

& e 2 h DR By w55
]
[
LA

Ls/ {//?f,fdf & Qﬂff&:ﬁ’ ))

A
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COUR'T OF COMMON PLE

i COURBLA COUD

- DOCKET NG Z061-03-127]

s D5y

g T

AN

.I‘%{é{

AND WOW, Ay 20024, pursuan: 10 Plaintiffs Motior for Speciz] Service

reby QRIDERED that Plamtifls Motion

and accompanying Momorandum of Law i Support thercof, itish

15 hereby GRANTED:,

Lo

Service shell Ue deemed proper upon the followinz methods:

cerlified zud reguler mail at izet mnovwn address

i

Otner, 2z reguired by the Cours

I 15 fusther ORDERED that all subssquen: pleadings shall be Zesmed properly served uporn

defendams by the above methods of ¢ oF the methods of seivice es prescribed by Rule 449 of the
1 .
Faonsyivania Rules of Civil Procedure regarding servies of legal peners other than original process without

further application to this Court Tor aliowance of special service.

,,-"\

."‘ %

": ['—"""4:‘/"" (?/m u‘{ ‘!Tr/;? Lo -ifr I".




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: THOMAS J. HORNB. {, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 80057

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY

v§.

DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD B. STEIN s .
DEFENDANTS C;;,>),_/’Z)_9] L ED- /D)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE
DAHL, ESQUIRE scts forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the
following informatton concerning the real property located at 426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment;

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

NONE
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
9451 CORBIN AVENUE
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91328

BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB
100 WALNUT AVENUE
CLARK, NI 07066

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
270 EAST KELBAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202



3. Name and address . - very other person who has any record lic  n the property:
NONE

0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
DEPARTMENT 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)YOCCUPANT(S}
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A,

P e —

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: THOMAS J. HORNBE ., ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 80057

1020 N, KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J, 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

HAROLD B. STEIN
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET T\IO;. 2001-§V- 127 1
AT T D -5,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE
DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 426 EAST FIFTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603:

. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the real property to be sold:

NONE

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
9451 CORBIN AVENUE
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91328

BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB
100 WALNUT AVENUE
CLARK, Ni 07066

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
270 EAST KELBAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202



5. Name and address oi . very other person who has any record lier ...) the property:
NONE

6. Namie and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
DEPARTMENT 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

7. Name and address of every other perscen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)Y OCCUPANT(S)

426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: THOMAS J. HORNBEL..., ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 80057

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J, 08034

{836) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
PLAINTIFF,
VS.

HAROLD B. STEIN
DEFENDANTS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

SO -ED - 5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE
DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 426 EAST FIFTH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603:

L. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on

the real property to be sold:

NONE

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
9451 CORBIN AVENUE
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91328

BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB
100 WALNUT AVENUE
CLARK, NJ 07666

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
270 EAST KELBAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202



3. Name and address of v.ery other person who has any record lien . . the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 2809406

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
DEPARTMENT 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(SYOCCUPANT(S)
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge, information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to. the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

A

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A

BY: THOMAS J. HORNBL . .{, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1L.D. NO. 80057

102G N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.I. 08034

{856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, BONNIE
DAHL, ESQUIRE sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the
following information concerning the real property located at 426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property 1o be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record;

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
9451 CORBIN AVENUE
NORTHRIDGE, CA 91328

BANK UNITED OF TEXAS FSB
100 WALNUT AVENUE
CLARK, NJ 07066

COMMERCIAL CREDIT CORPORATION
326 EAST STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

GUARANTY INSURANCE CORPORATION
270 EAST KELBAUM AVENUE
MILWAUKEE, IL 53202



3. Name and address o. . very other person who has any record liei. ..a the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - LIEN
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

DEPT. 280946

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946
ATTENTION: SUE BLOUGH

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
DEPARTMENT 280601

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0601

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintitf has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

TENANT(S)/OCCUPANT(S)
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge, infermation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

e

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESC RE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO. 79294

1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560 ‘

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN B S =5
DEFENDANTS WC T D 5,
CERTIFICATION

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that she is the attorney for the Plaintft in the
above captioned matter, and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) an FHA mortgage

{ '} non-owner occupied

( ) vacam

(X )} Act 9 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. section 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Autorney for Plaintiff




SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A,

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESC RE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO. 79294

1020 N, KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

{856y 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271

HAROLD B. STEIN /j/g] ) . D S /

DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

TO: HAROLD B. STEIN
426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (reg) estate) at:

426 EAST FIFTH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at;

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

at a.m./p.m. to cnforce (he court judgment of $81,334.76 obtained by
WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA the
amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 755-1560.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a pelition asking the Court to strike or open
the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Courrt to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page (wo on how 1o obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price by calling (570) 389-5622.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
sale. To find out if this has happened. you may call (570) 385-5622.

4. [f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner
of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the
Sheritf and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings
o evict you.

6. You may be entitled (o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sherift no later than
. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, it
you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 389-5667

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE ADVISED
THAT THIS LAW FIRM 1S DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT
PURPOSE,



SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.

BY: BONNIE DAHL, ESC RE
ATTORNEY LD. NO. 79294

1020 N, KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034

(856) 755-1560

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIEE. COLUMBIA COUNTY
VS,
DOCKET NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN DV gy —
) S A D
DEFENDANTS A5 E S/

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I hereby certity that I am the Atorney of record for the Plaintiff in this Action against Real
Property and further certify this property is:

{ ] FHA - Tenant Occupied or Vacant
[ ] Commercial
[ 1 Asaresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit

[ X | That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage assistance Act including but not limited to:

{(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b) Expiration of 3¢ days since the service of notice

(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

{d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homeowners Emergency

Assistance Program,

I turther agree to indemnify and held harmless the Sheritf of Columbia County for any false

statement given herein,

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintitf




CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF SHERIFF'S OFFICE
COLUMBIA C  NTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, :
: NO. 2001-CV-1271
HAROLD B. STEIN : Q/(@“é)* é‘EF /5
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
L. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an action:
Al In Assumpsit {Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C In Mortgage Foreclosure
D, On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgage and the property being
exposed to sale is the mortgaged property.
1. The defendant(s) own the property being exposed to salc as:
X A An individnal
B. Tenants by the Entireties
C. Joint tenants with right of survivorship
D A partnership
E Tenants in Common
F A corporation
11, The defendant(s) is {are):
X Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

A.

B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

C If more than one defendant and either A or B above not applicable, state which
defendants are residents of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Residents:

Name: BONNIE DAHI . ESQUIRE
Attorney 1.D. No. 79294

Signature: /%;/_\

Phone No. __(856) 755-1560

Address: 1020 N. Kings Highway. Suijie 210
Cherry Hill, N.J. 08034
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W ASHING TON MUTUAL BANK, FA

5 COREN AVENUE

THRIGGE, CA 91228
PLAINTIFT,

Vh.

SARQOLD B.STEIN

226 EAST FIFTH STRELET

DERWICK. PA 18603
DEFENDANTS

LEIPOLD LAW QFFICE. P.C.,
Thomas E. Leipold, Esquire
E33 £44260

29 East Main Street, Suite C
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-3181
Local Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMEBLA COUNTY

DOCKET NO. ZUO' A-127]

AP T ?77’ S5/

oi the Peativ:

ORDER

Er

AND NOW, this ##/  day of 4/ ),j‘

_ 2003, after consideration

n for Reassessment of Damages filed on behalf of Plaintff in the ahove-capticned

ratter, darnages are horeby rezssessed as follows:

Principal of Mortgage debt due and owing
Interest through August 25, 2003
Escrow/Impound Overdrail

Recoverabte Baiance

Unpzid Late Charges and/or other outstanding fees
Recording Fee

Attorney Fee for Petition to Re-Assess Damages
Pavoff Statement Fee

Anorney Costs

Atlomey Fees

TOTAL

$58,068.87
$ 0.410.28
4228.42
461616
],0R9.03
28.50
250.00
60 0
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SPEAR & HOFFMAN, P.A.
Attorneys at Law
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210
CHERRY HILL, N.J. 08034
Tel: (856} 755-1560
Fax: (856) 755-1570

November 5, 2003

OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ATTN: SHERIFF'S SALE DEPARTMENT

RE: WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA
v. HAROLD B. STEIN
Docket No. 2001-CV-1271
Our File No. WMS-P-416

Dear Sir/Madam:
"The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution (or sale of Real Property (o you together

with the below lisied documents for the  SHERIFF SETS SALE  sale date. Please advise if this
property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County’s requirements for scheduling a Sheriff’s sale, I enclosed:

X 8Sale deposit in the amount of $1,200.00;

X Property legal description;

X Affidavit pursuant o Rule 3129.1;

X Act 91 Affidavit;

X Notices of Sale for cach Defendant;

X Certification as to the sale of properly;

X Certificate to the sheriff;

X Request for service of the notice of sale;

X __ Request for posting, advertising, ol the notice of sale;

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY™ of the 3129 Affidavit and return in the prepaid
envelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lien hoiders prior to the sale and will file a Certification.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

BONNIE DAHL, ESQUIRE

Enclosures
BD/rlp



ALL THAT CERTAIN LC  ?IECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYINC _ ND BEING SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FIETH STREET, EAST OF
WALNUT STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 8; THENCE ALONG FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 6;: THENCE
ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO §;
THENCE ALONG SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION
TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R. LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY
DEED DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE
0310, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO HAROLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN,



ALL THAT CERTAIN LO:. 2TECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING .. 4D BEING SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FIFTH STREET, EAST OF
WALNUT STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 8: THENCE ALONG FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 6; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO §;
THENCE ALONG SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION
TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R. LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY
DEED DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE
0310, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO HAROLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LO1, . {fECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING .. D BEING SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FIFTH STREET, EAST OF
WALNUT STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 8; THENCE ALONG FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 6;: THENCE
ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO §8;
THENCE ALONG SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION
TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R, LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY
DEED DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE
0310, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO HAROLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LO1, ./[ECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING ...:+D BEING SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FIFTH STREET, EAST OF
WALNUT STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 8; THENCE ALONG FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 6: THENCE
ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO §:
THENCE ALONG SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION
TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R. LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY
DEED DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE
(310, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO HARQLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN.



ALL THAT CERTAIN LO1, . IECE OR PARCEL OF LAND LYING .. .D BEING SITUATE IN
THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK. COLUMBIA COUNTY AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.
BOUNDED AN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY SIDE OF FIFTH STREET, EAST OF
WALNUT STREET, AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 8; THENCE ALONG FIFTH
STREET IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 6; THENCE
ALONG SAME IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO AN ALLEY: THENCE
ALONG SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 49-1/2 FEET TO A CORNER OF LOT NO §&;
THENCE ALONG SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 165-1/2 FEET TO FIFTH STREET,
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NUMBER SEVEN IN OWEN'S ADDITION
TO THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH FREDERICK R. LUTZ AND KATHRYN D. LUTZ, BY
DEED DATED JANUARY 6, 1994 AND RECORDED JANUARY 9, 1995, IN THE RECORDER'S
OFFICE IN AND FOR COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA, IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 588 PAGE
0310, GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO HAROLD B. STEIN, THE MORTGAGOR HEREIN,



DHOS?1D3-01

SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.

94844

OPERATING ACCOUNT FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK
1020 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE 210 55.2.212
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 7/23/2003
856-755-1560
PAY TO THE . .
ORDER OF Sheriff of Columbia County $ **1,200.00

Ohe Thousand Two Hundred and (07 100 s+ st b ok 4 ok bbb 08 K aioh £ 155000 05 oh £ ol £k 4ok ok ook ok 0 ok ok K

DOLLARS

Sherift of Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

PO Box 380 SPEAR AND HOFFMAN, P.A.
35 West Main St

Bloomsburg, PA 7815
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